West Met 13 Greystanes 25-7-15

Last Saturday saw large numbers of Girraween athletes contesting the fast
Greystanes course across the three West Met distances on a beautiful
afternoon for running. There were a number of eye-catching performances
across the board.

Ed Bratovic was the first Girraween runner across the line in the 2km event
with a great sub eight minute run. Steve Clark, Nathan Moffitt, Claudio
Corvalan and Greg Saregant were not far behind, with a series of strong
performances between them. This event also had the second highest number
of Girraween athletes competing in a West Met race to-date in 2015, after the
Anzac Day 2km event at Rydalmere.

The middle distance event saw Geoff Sheargold speed around to the course as
he led the Girraween contingent home. Geoff is in fine form at the moment
and Saturday’s run showed this. David Perry return to form continues to gather
pace as he ran very consistently. Stephen Parkins is another whose form of late
has been striking and he continues to be amongst the top three or four
Girraween runners each week in the middle distance event. Robyn Smith is
another who showed very consistent form on Saturday running the same time
in both the 2km and 4km event, a rare statistical anomaly. Well done Robyn.

Rod Zammit led the way home for Girraween in the 8km event with another
strong run. Clive Kidson and Danny Martins also ran excellently, both breaking
the forty minute mark. All our athletes ran consistently.

Many thanks to our volunteers who assisted last Saturday, your help as normal
is highly valued. Thank you. Results follow:



2km
13th
21st
32nd
33rd
34th
41st
47th
49th
50th
51st
53rd
55th
57th
59th
63rd
65th
66th
67th
68th
69th
71st
74th
75th
79th
83rd

Ed Bratovic
Steve Clark
Nathan Moffitt
Claudio Corvalan
Greg Sargeant
Daniel O’Donnell
David Perry
Kelly Lolohea
Mark Milliss
Heidi Juhart
Jean Davis

Terry Rose

Keith Mayhew
Katrina Russell
Hayley Zammit
Chloe Grogan
Michael Grogan

Stephen O’Donnell

Roger Mar
Ben O’Donnell
Amelia Clark
Laura Corvalan

Cristina Sotomayor

Zach Zammit
Robyn Smith

7:41
8:07
8:48
8:50
8:52
9:13
9:36
9:47
9:50
10:04
10:16
10:21
10:49
10:55
11:15
11:24
11:25
11:50
11:51
12:35
13:00
13:25
13:26
14:21
19:44



4km
4th

22nd
28th
33rd
34th
36th
37th
38th
44th
45th
46th
47th
50th
53rd
56th
57th

8km
13th
15th
18th
21st
22nd
24th
25th

Geoff Sheargold
Ed Bratovic
Stephen Parkins
David Perry
Graham Sheargold
Robyn Smith
Carly Eager

Steve Clark
Cristina Sotomayor
Claudio Corvalan
Michael Grogan
Jill Woodruff

Jean Davis

Katrina Russell
Michael Christie
Roger Mar

Rod Zammit

Clive Kidson
Danny Martins
Stephen Parkins
Stephen O’Donnell
Rob Eager

Glenda Cooke

Michael Christie

14:15
17:07
18:08
19:25
19:33
19:44
20:02
20:03
20:44
20:50
21:02
21:50
22:39
23:08
24:38
27:09

36:35
37:.04
37:53
42:25
42:58
45:03
56:56



