West Met 13 Greystanes 25-7-15

Last Saturday saw large numbers of Girraween athletes contesting the fast Greystanes course across the three West Met distances on a beautiful afternoon for running. There were a number of eye-catching performances across the board.

Ed Bratovic was the first Girraween runner across the line in the 2km event with a great sub eight minute run. Steve Clark, Nathan Moffitt, Claudio Corvalan and Greg Saregant were not far behind, with a series of strong performances between them. This event also had the second highest number of Girraween athletes competing in a West Met race to-date in 2015, after the Anzac Day 2km event at Rydalmere.

The middle distance event saw Geoff Sheargold speed around to the course as he led the Girraween contingent home. Geoff is in fine form at the moment and Saturday's run showed this. David Perry return to form continues to gather pace as he ran very consistently. Stephen Parkins is another whose form of late has been striking and he continues to be amongst the top three or four Girraween runners each week in the middle distance event. Robyn Smith is another who showed very consistent form on Saturday running the same time in both the 2km and 4km event, a rare statistical anomaly. Well done Robyn.

Rod Zammit led the way home for Girraween in the 8km event with another strong run. Clive Kidson and Danny Martins also ran excellently, both breaking the forty minute mark. All our athletes ran consistently.

Many thanks to our volunteers who assisted last Saturday, your help as normal is highly valued. Thank you. Results follow:

2km

13th	Ed Bratovic	7:41
21st	Steve Clark	8:07
32nd	Nathan Moffitt	8:48
33rd	Claudio Corvalan	8:50
34th	Greg Sargeant	8:52
41st	Daniel O'Donnell	9:13
47th	David Perry	9:36
49th	Kelly Lolohea	9:47
50th	Mark Milliss	9:50
51st	Heidi Juhart	10:04
53rd	Jean Davis	10:16
55th	Terry Rose	10:21
57th	Keith Mayhew	10:49
59th	Katrina Russell	10:55
63rd	Hayley Zammit	11:15
65th	Chloe Grogan	11:24
66th	Michael Grogan	11:25
67th	Stephen O'Donnell	11:50
68th	Roger Mar	11:51
69th	Ben O'Donnell	12:35
71st	Amelia Clark	13:00
74th	Laura Corvalan	13:25
75th	Cristina Sotomayor	13:26
79th	Zach Zammit	14:21
83rd	Robyn Smith	19:44

4km

4th	Geoff Sheargold	14:15
22nd	Ed Bratovic	17:07
28th	Stephen Parkins	18:08
33rd	David Perry	19:25
34th	Graham Sheargold	19:33
36th	Robyn Smith	19:44
37th	Carly Eager	20:02
38th	Steve Clark	20:03
44th	Cristina Sotomayor	20:44
45th	Claudio Corvalan	20:50
46th	Michael Grogan	21:02
47th	Jill Woodruff	21:50
50th	Jean Davis	22:39
53rd	Katrina Russell	23:08
56th	Michael Christie	24:38
57th	Roger Mar	27:09

8km

13th	Rod Zammit	36:35
15th	Clive Kidson	37:04
18th	Danny Martins	37:53
21st	Stephen Parkins	42:25
22nd	Stephen O'Donnell	42:58
24th	Rob Eager	45:03
25th	Glenda Cooke	56:56

Michael Christie (GAP)